
Florida Tech (11-12,7-8 Sunshine State) -vs- Fla. Southern (14-9,11-4 Sunshine State)
02/08/20 at Jenkins Field House, Lakeland, FL

 
 

 
 
Florida Tech 73

Fla. Southern 70

Date: 02/08/20
Time: 5:30 pm
Attendance: 113
Site: Jenkins Field House, Lakeland, FL
Referees: Dimitry Joachim, Ian Ross, Jessica Walter

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Florida Tech 22 20 16 15 73
Fla. Southern 12 16 29 13 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Uggen,Severine * 34 6-9 6-9 3-4 0-5 5 1 2 4 0 1 21
10 Allen,Amanda * 38 8-13 3-7 1-1 0-5 5 3 1 0 0 1 20
11 Juliusdottir,Gudlaug * 29 5-10 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 0 12
20 Paulin,Fanny * 35 4-9 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 11
05 Hakanson,Fanny * 37 2-7 1-6 1-3 1-8 9 2 9 0 0 0 6
13 Daniels,Makyla 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 0 3
02 Scott,Cheyenne 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 0 0
00 Hall,Jaida 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 13-29 8-12 6-28 34 11 19 14 1 2 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 4-9   44.44 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 26-54   48.1 % 13-29   44.8 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kalaydjiev,Bekki * 34 8-13 4-5 2-2 1-2 3 2 4 1 0 1 22
21 Jenike,Julia * 34 7-17 1-4 3-3 2-9 11 1 2 0 0 1 18
14 Steele,Mackenzie * 20 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 0 4
25 Shell,Ashley * 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 0 2
23 Pazzaglia-Khomenko,Katerina * 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Aranda,Marta 21 4-10 3-8 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 3 11
31 Landberg,Elsa 34 3-9 1-6 0-0 5-0 5 1 6 1 0 0 7
10 Wroblewska,Kaja 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 2 1 0 4
24 Burke,Aubrey 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Moe,Marte 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-66 9-28 5-5 10-25 35 15 18 8 2 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 0-7   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 5-8   62.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 28-66   42.4 % 9-28   32.1 % 5-5   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fla. Southern
GOOD 3PTR by UGGEN,SEVERINE 09:46 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by HAKANSON,FANNY --

09:26 MISS LAYUP by JENIKE,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG --
MISS LAYUP by PAULIN,FANNY(in the paint) 09:15

09:15 BLOCK  by SHELL,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELL,ASHLEY

08:58 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by HAKANSON,FANNY --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AMANDA 08:30
REBOUND OFF by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG --
MISS 3PTR by PAULIN,FANNY 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JENIKE,JULIA
07:56 MISS JUMPER by PAZZAGLIA-KHOMENKO,K

REBOUND DEF by HAKANSON,FANNY --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:51 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by HAKANSON,FANNY --

07:51 FOUL  by STEELE,MACKENZIE
07:51 SUB OUT by STEELE,MACKENZIE
07:51 SUB OUT by JENIKE,JULIA
07:51 SUB OUT by SHELL,ASHLEY
07:51 SUB IN by MOE,MARTE
07:51 SUB IN by ARANDA,MARTA
07:51 SUB IN by LANDBERG,ELSA

GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMANDA(fastbreak) 07:51 6-0 V 6
07:27 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANDBERG,ELSA
TURNOVER  by PAULIN,FANNY 07:02

06:48 MISS 3PTR by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by LANDBERG,ELSA

06:44 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LANDBERG,ELSA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,AMANDA 06:27 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by HAKANSON,FANNY --

06:12 TURNOVER  by LANDBERG,ELSA
STEAL  by ALLEN,AMANDA 06:12
TURNOVER  by PAULIN,FANNY 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by ARANDA,MARTA
06:00 MISS LAYUP by ARANDA,MARTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAKANSON,FANNY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:54 10-4 V 6

05:54 FOUL  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI
05:54 SUB OUT by PAZZAGLIA-KHOMENKO,K
05:54 SUB IN by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA

SUB OUT by PAULIN,FANNY 05:54
SUB IN by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 05:54
GOOD FT by HAKANSON,FANNY(fastbreak) 05:54 11-4 V 7

05:31 MISS JUMPER by MOE,MARTE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG(in the paint) 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA
05:13 11-6 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LANDBERG,ELSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA
GOOD 3PTR by UGGEN,SEVERINE 05:00 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by SCOTT,CHEYENNE --

04:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by UGGEN,SEVERINE 04:59
SUB IN by DANIELS,MAKYLA 04:59

04:33 14-8 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 04:21
04:21 STEAL  by ARANDA,MARTA
04:14 MISS LAYUP by MOE,MARTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CHEYENNE --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CHEYENNE(in the paint) 03:53
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CHEYENNE --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CHEYENNE(in the paint) 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MOE,MARTE
03:40 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANDBERG,ELSA
03:18 FOUL  by ARANDA,MARTA

SUB OUT by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 03:18
SUB OUT by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 03:18
SUB IN by UGGEN,SEVERINE 03:18
SUB IN by PAULIN,FANNY 03:18
GOOD FT by DANIELS,MAKYLA 03:18 15-10 V 5
MISS FT by DANIELS,MAKYLA 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA
02:56 MISS 3PTR by ARANDA,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by HAKANSON,FANNY --
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,MAKYLA(in the paint) 02:44 17-10 V 7
ASSIST  by HAKANSON,FANNY --

02:25 MISS 3PTR by ARANDA,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:25 SUB OUT by MOE,MARTE
02:25 SUB OUT by ARANDA,MARTA
02:25 SUB OUT by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI
02:25 SUB IN by STEELE,MACKENZIE
02:25 SUB IN by JENIKE,JULIA
02:25 SUB IN by SHELL,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by PAULIN,FANNY 01:58 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by HAKANSON,FANNY --

01:52 MISS JUMPER by JENIKE,JULIA
BLOCK  by DANIELS,MAKYLA 01:52
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMANDA --

01:38 FOUL  by SHELL,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by DANIELS,MAKYLA 01:38
SUB IN by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA
01:38 SUB IN by PAZZAGLIA-KHOMENKO,K

MISS 3PTR by HAKANSON,FANNY 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PAZZAGLIA-KHOMENKO,K

01:24 MISS 3PTR by LANDBERG,ELSA
-- REBOUND OFF by LANDBERG,ELSA

01:20 MISS LAYUP by LANDBERG,ELSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LANDBERG,ELSA

01:12 20-12 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SHELL,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by LANDBERG,ELSA

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,AMANDA 00:55 22-12 V 10
ASSIST  by UGGEN,SEVERINE --

00:43 MISS 3PTR by LANDBERG,ELSA
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AMANDA 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PAZZAGLIA-KHOMENKO,K
00:09 MISS 3PTR by JENIKE,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by HAKANSON,FANNY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fla. Southern
MISS 3PTR by UGGEN,SEVERINE 09:45



-- REBOUND DEF by JENIKE,JULIA
09:30 FOUL  by SHELL,ASHLEY
09:30 TURNOVER  by SHELL,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by UGGEN,SEVERINE 09:04
FOUL  by ALLEN,AMANDA 08:54
FOUL  by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 08:53

08:53 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by JENIKE,JULIA
08:53 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by JENIKE,JULIA

GOOD JUMPER by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG(in the paint) 08:28 24-14 V 10
08:19 TURNOVER  by SHELL,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by HAKANSON,FANNY 08:02
REBOUND OFF by HAKANSON,FANNY --
MISS LAYUP by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG(in the paint) 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JENIKE,JULIA
07:45 FOUL  by STEELE,MACKENZIE
07:45 TURNOVER  by STEELE,MACKENZIE
07:37 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by UGGEN,SEVERINE(fastbreak) 07:37 25-14 V 11
GOOD FT by UGGEN,SEVERINE(fastbreak) 07:37 26-14 V 12
GOOD 3PTR by PAULIN,FANNY 07:11 29-14 V 15
ASSIST  by UGGEN,SEVERINE --

06:56 29-16 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by JENIKE,JULIA
GOOD 3PTR by UGGEN,SEVERINE 06:33 32-16 V 16
ASSIST  by HAKANSON,FANNY --

06:18 32-18 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by STEELE,MACKENZIE
-- ASSIST  by SHELL,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by PAULIN,FANNY(fastbreak) 06:10 35-18 V 17
ASSIST  by HAKANSON,FANNY --

05:58 SUB OUT by STEELE,MACKENZIE
05:58 SUB OUT by LANDBERG,ELSA
05:58 SUB IN by ARANDA,MARTA
05:58 SUB IN by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI

SUB OUT by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 05:58
SUB OUT by UGGEN,SEVERINE 05:58
SUB IN by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 05:58
SUB IN by DANIELS,MAKYLA 05:58

05:47 MISS 3PTR by ARANDA,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CHEYENNE --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,AMANDA 05:38 37-18 V 19
ASSIST  by SCOTT,CHEYENNE --

05:16 MISS 3PTR by JENIKE,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ARANDA,MARTA

05:12 37-20 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by ARANDA,MARTA
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,MAKYLA(in the paint) 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI
04:17 MISS LAYUP by PAZZAGLIA-KHOMENKO,K(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAKANSON,FANNY --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,AMANDA(fastbreak) 04:10 39-20 V 19
ASSIST  by HAKANSON,FANNY --

03:57 MISS 3PTR by PAZZAGLIA-KHOMENKO,K
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,MAKYLA --
MISS 3PTR by PAULIN,FANNY 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ARANDA,MARTA
03:36 39-23 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by JENIKE,JULIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ARANDA,MARTA
03:22 FOUL  by ARANDA,MARTA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22
03:22 SUB OUT by PAZZAGLIA-KHOMENKO,K
03:22 SUB OUT by SHELL,ASHLEY
03:22 SUB IN by BURKE,AUBREY
03:22 SUB IN by LANDBERG,ELSA

SUB OUT by PAULIN,FANNY 03:22



SUB IN by UGGEN,SEVERINE 03:22
GOOD 3PTR by UGGEN,SEVERINE 03:04 42-23 V 19
ASSIST  by SCOTT,CHEYENNE --

02:53 42-26 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ARANDA,MARTA
-- ASSIST  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,MAKYLA(in the paint) 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ARANDA,MARTA

02:05 MISS 3PTR by LANDBERG,ELSA
-- REBOUND OFF by LANDBERG,ELSA

FOUL  by HAKANSON,FANNY 02:05
01:57 MISS LAYUP by JENIKE,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,MAKYLA --
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,MAKYLA 01:41

01:41 STEAL  by JENIKE,JULIA
01:31 42-28 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by JENIKE,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by ARANDA,MARTA
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AMANDA(in the paint) 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ARANDA,MARTA
FOUL  by HAKANSON,FANNY 01:01
SUB OUT by HAKANSON,FANNY 01:01
SUB OUT by DANIELS,MAKYLA 01:01
SUB IN by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 01:01
SUB IN by PAULIN,FANNY 01:01

00:44 TURNOVER  by ARANDA,MARTA
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 00:36

00:02 MISS JUMPER by JENIKE,JULIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LANDBERG,ELSA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fla. Southern
10:00 SUB OUT by ARANDA,MARTA
10:00 SUB IN by STEELE,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 10:00
SUB IN by HAKANSON,FANNY 10:00

09:43 42-30 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,AUBREY
-- ASSIST  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI

MISS JUMPER by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG(in the paint) 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by JENIKE,JULIA

09:12 MISS LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by PAULIN,FANNY 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JENIKE,JULIA
08:38 42-33 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,MACKENZIE
08:10 FOUL  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI

GOOD FT by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 08:10 43-33 V 10
GOOD FT by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 08:10 44-33 V 11

07:56 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI

07:51 MISS JUMPER by JENIKE,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,AMANDA 07:25 47-33 V 14
ASSIST  by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG --

07:09 47-35 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by UGGEN,SEVERINE 06:53
REBOUND OFF by PAULIN,FANNY --
MISS LAYUP by PAULIN,FANNY(in the paint) 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI
06:46 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,MACKENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,AUBREY



FOUL  by PAULIN,FANNY 06:45
06:45 SUB OUT by STEELE,MACKENZIE
06:45 SUB OUT by BURKE,AUBREY
06:45 SUB IN by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA
06:45 SUB IN by ARANDA,MARTA

SUB OUT by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 06:45
SUB IN by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 06:45

06:35 47-38 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI
-- ASSIST  by JENIKE,JULIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:04
05:48 47-41 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by LANDBERG,ELSA

-- ASSIST  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:41
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 05:41
SUB IN by HALL,JAIDA 05:41
TURNOVER  by UGGEN,SEVERINE 05:20

05:07 47-44 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ARANDA,MARTA
-- ASSIST  by JENIKE,JULIA

04:54 FOUL  by LANDBERG,ELSA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:33

04:22 MISS LAYUP by JENIKE,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by UGGEN,SEVERINE --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,AMANDA(fastbreak) 04:14 50-44 V 6
ASSIST  by HAKANSON,FANNY --

03:50 MISS 3PTR by LANDBERG,ELSA
REBOUND DEF by HAKANSON,FANNY --
MISS 3PTR by UGGEN,SEVERINE 03:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HAKANSON,FANNY 03:24 53-44 V 9
ASSIST  by ALLEN,AMANDA --
FOUL  by ALLEN,AMANDA 03:14

03:14 SUB OUT by ARANDA,MARTA
03:14 SUB IN by STEELE,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMANDA 03:14
SUB IN by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 03:14

03:10 53-47 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI
-- ASSIST  by LANDBERG,ELSA

GOOD JUMPER by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG(in the paint) 02:54 55-47 V 8
02:28 MISS LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JENIKE,JULIA
02:25 55-49 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JENIKE,JULIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG(in the paint) 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAKANSON,FANNY 02:03
SUB IN by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 02:03
SUB OUT by UGGEN,SEVERINE 02:03
SUB IN by DANIELS,MAKYLA 02:03

01:47 55-51 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JENIKE,JULIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEELE,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by HALL,JAIDA 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA

FOUL  by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 01:13
01:13 55-52 V 3 GOOD FT by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(fastbreak)
01:13 55-53 V 2 GOOD FT by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HALL,JAIDA 01:13
SUB OUT by PAULIN,FANNY 01:13
SUB OUT by DANIELS,MAKYLA 01:13
SUB IN by HAKANSON,FANNY 01:13
SUB IN by ALLEN,AMANDA 01:13
SUB IN by UGGEN,SEVERINE 01:13
GOOD 3PTR by UGGEN,SEVERINE 00:59 58-53 V 5



ASSIST  by SCOTT,CHEYENNE --

00:52 58-55 V 3
GOOD JUMPER by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANDBERG,ELSA
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AMANDA 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JENIKE,JULIA
00:13 58-57 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fla. Southern
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 10:00
SUB IN by PAULIN,FANNY 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG(in the paint) 09:38 60-57 V 3

09:14 60-59 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JENIKE,JULIA
08:55 FOUL  by STEELE,MACKENZIE
08:50 FOUL  by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA

MISS 3PTR by HAKANSON,FANNY 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,MACKENZIE

FOUL  by ALLEN,AMANDA 08:34
08:27 TURNOVER  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI

STEAL  by UGGEN,SEVERINE 08:27
TURNOVER  by UGGEN,SEVERINE 08:04

08:04 STEAL  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI
07:53 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by UGGEN,SEVERINE --
FOUL  by UGGEN,SEVERINE 07:38
TURNOVER  by UGGEN,SEVERINE 07:38

07:19 MISS LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAKANSON,FANNY --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,AMANDA 07:06 63-59 V 4
ASSIST  by PAULIN,FANNY --

06:47 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JENIKE,JULIA

06:37 63-61 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by STEELE,MACKENZIE
GOOD JUMPER by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG(in the paint) 06:21 65-61 V 4

06:09 65-64 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI
-- ASSIST  by LANDBERG,ELSA

MISS 3PTR by HAKANSON,FANNY 05:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:51 SUB OUT by STEELE,MACKENZIE
05:51 SUB IN by ARANDA,MARTA

SUB OUT by HAKANSON,FANNY 05:51
SUB OUT by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 05:51
SUB IN by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 05:51
SUB IN by DANIELS,MAKYLA 05:51
GOOD JUMPER by PAULIN,FANNY 05:35 67-64 V 3

05:18 FOUL  by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA
05:18 TURNOVER  by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA

FOUL  by DANIELS,MAKYLA 05:02
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,MAKYLA 05:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00

04:50 67-66 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JENIKE,JULIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by DANIELS,MAKYLA 04:50
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CHEYENNE 04:50
SUB OUT by DANIELS,MAKYLA 04:50
SUB IN by HAKANSON,FANNY 04:50
SUB IN by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 04:50

04:50 67-67 GOOD FT by JENIKE,JULIA
TURNOVER  by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 04:39



04:18 67-70 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ARANDA,MARTA
GOOD JUMPER by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG(in the paint) 03:53 69-70 H 1

03:25 MISS 3PTR by LANDBERG,ELSA
REBOUND DEF by UGGEN,SEVERINE --
GOOD 3PTR by UGGEN,SEVERINE 03:15 72-70 V 2
ASSIST  by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG --

02:54 MISS 3PTR by ARANDA,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by ARANDA,MARTA
02:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:24 TURNOVER  by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA

MISS LAYUP by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG(in the paint) 02:15
02:15 BLOCK  by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:53 MISS 3PTR by ARANDA,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by PAULIN,FANNY --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AMANDA 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JENIKE,JULIA
01:17 MISS JUMPER by JENIKE,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by HAKANSON,FANNY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:06

01:06 SUB OUT by LANDBERG,ELSA
01:06 SUB IN by STEELE,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by HAKANSON,FANNY 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by JENIKE,JULIA

00:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:34 MISS LAYUP by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UGGEN,SEVERINE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26

00:25 FOUL  by STEELE,MACKENZIE
00:23 FOUL  by JENIKE,JULIA

MISS FT by HAKANSON,FANNY 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAKANSON,FANNY 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:11 MISS LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UGGEN,SEVERINE --
00:11 FOUL  by WROBLEWSKA,KAJA

GOOD FT by UGGEN,SEVERINE(fastbreak) 00:11 73-70 V 3
MISS FT by UGGEN,SEVERINE(fastbreak) 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JENIKE,JULIA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by JENIKE,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by JULIUSDOTTIR,GUDLAUG --


